A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF LEON VALLEY, TX., CITY COUNCIL REMOVING A MEMBER FROM EARTHWISE LIVING COMMITTEE.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED AND ORDERED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LEON VALLEY, TEXAS, THAT:

The following individual is hereby removed as member of the **Earthwise Living Committee.**

Kimberly Bohl

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED AND ORDERED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LEON VALLEY, TEXAS:

That the removal of the aforementioned individual is effective immediately.

PASSED, ADOPTED AND APPROVED by the City Council of the City of Leon Valley this the 16th day of May 2023.

CHRIS RILEY MAYOR

APPROVED

Attest:

SAUNDRA PASSAILAIGUE, TRMC
City Secretary

Approved as to Form:

NICOLE WARREN

City Attorney